Drabyaengineering@gmail.com, / Cell No.: 9857625416

This is to notify that your bid dated 15 December,2025 for execution of  Hydrological Stations

Maintenance work at Kabhre, Dolakha and Ramechhap (IFB No. DHM/HD/W/NCB/06-2082/83) for

the contract price of NRs  18,01,318.57 [In words: Eighteen  Lakhs One Thousand Three Hundred

Eighteen Rupees and   Fifty Seven  Paisa only] including VAT and PS Discount, as corrected in

accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 15 days ,as